

1 September, 2017

Admedus Limited ABN 35 088 221 078

REGISTERED OFFICE: 26 Harris Road Malaga Western Australia 6090

> Customer Service: T 1300 550 310 F 1300 880 398

International: T +61 (0)8 9266 0100 F +61 (0)8 9266 0199 E info.au@admedus.com www.admedus.com

ASX ANNOUNCEMENT

WEBINAR

Admedus Limited (ASX: AHZ) today announced that it will hold an investor webinar on 5 September, 2017 to discuss the results of the Company's Preliminary Final Report (Appendix 4E) for the year ended 30 June 2017.

Admedus Chief Executive Officer Mr. Wayne Paterson, will provide a review of the Company's year-end performance as well as operational and business highlights.

The webinar will be live and investors are welcome to submit questions prior to the session by emailing <u>communications@admedus.com</u>.

Webinar details:

Date: 5 September 2017 Time: 10am Australian Eastern Standard Time (AEST); 8am Australian Western Standard Time (ASWT) Please register to attend the webinar at: https://admedus.zoom.us/webinar/register/b1dcf0fe799b94be66858a512be5123a

For more information, please contact:

Admedus Limited Barb Ferres T: +61 7 3152 3216 E: communications@admedus.com Signal Leadership Communication Inc. Bob Pickard T: +1 (647) 822 1000 E: bob.pickard@signaleadership.com

About Admedus Limited

Admedus (ASX:AHZ) is a medical technologies company delivering clinically superior solutions that help healthcare professionals create life-changing outcomes for patients. Our focus is on investing in and developing next generation technologies with world class partners, acquiring strategic assets to grow product and service offerings and expanding revenues from our existing medical sales and distribution business. The company has assets from research and development through clinical development as well as sales, marketing and distribution.

Twitter: @Admedus Facebook: <u>www.facebook.com/pages/Admedus</u> Website: www.admedus.com